

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13578/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2004 in ITA No. 328/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, MANGALORE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. K. SATISHCHANDRA & CO.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For formal disposal)

Date: 26/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amarjit Singh, ASG

Mr.B. Dutta, ASG

Mr.Shailendra Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kunur, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Keshwani, Adv.for

M/s Keshwani & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Sanjay Kunur advocate appears and states that he has instructions to appear on behalf of the respondent. He states that he will file his vakalatnama within one week from today.

List the matter thereafter.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]

Court Master